Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B
Name of Company Company number
Strobe 3 (In Administration) 02188184
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London 1732 of 2010
(full name of court)

(2) Insert full name(s) and We (a) Paul David Wilhams and Paul John Clark of
address(es) of administrator{s)

MCR

43-45 Portman Square

London

WI1H 6LY

attach a copy of -

*delate as applicable * the statement of affairs,

Joint Admunistrator

Dated .’H]qll 2010

Contact Details:

MCR
You do not have to give any 43-45 Portman Square
contact inforrmation In the box London

opposite but f you do, it will help

Companies House to contact you W1H 6LY
if there is a query on the form

The contact information that you

give will be visible to searches of
the pubhc record Tel 020 7487 7240

when you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
<
=
o
w *AALGVIJEW*
AQB 23/04/2010 287

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of company Company Number
Strobe 3 02188184
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsicn
Compantes Court, London 173Z of 2010

(full name of court)

(a) Insert name and address  Statement as to the affalrs of (a)

of registered office of the
company 43-45 Portman Square, bondon, W1H 6LY
(0) Insent date On the (b) 1 March 2010 , the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

I bedieve that the facts stated n this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
ang complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as HECE'VED
at (b) 1 March 2010, the date that the Company entered into Administration, 1 Q APR 2010

Full name DY ’D 8,()£/4-..r7‘ SEEN BY

o

! DISTRIBUTE TO
i !

-/ z
Dated ‘ © %"// o

Signed




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets sabject to fucd charge.

Assets subject to a floating charge

Uncharped assets

Cash at bank

Debt due from Cavendish Bars Lirited

Trade debtors

VAT Refund

Vahe In leases

Debt dus from 3D Entertainment Group (CRC) Umitec

Estimated total assets svailable for preferential
creditars

AW

Date

Book Estimated
Vahm to roallse
Notes £ E

0
0
150,230 150,230
130,926 130,926
24,070 uncertain
57,145 57,145
i uncertain
225,995 00 uncertain
338,301 00
E 338,301.00

.'5//;&//5




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of habilities

Signature

Estimated totafl assets aveilatde for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabilldes

Preferenbal creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estinated prescribed part of net property where applicable

{te carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for flosting charge holders

Debts secured by fioatng charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated presnbed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Tota! assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfail to floating
charge hoiders}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
craditors {excluding any shortfaill to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to Aoabng charge holders (brought down)
Estmated defidency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/ surplus 23 regards members

Estimated to
realise
£ 338,301 00
£
0
£ 338,301 00
£
0
£ 338,301 00
£
0
£ 338,301 00
]
£ 338,301 00
£
l (6,226,076 05)
£| (5,887,775 05)
(5,887,775 05)
l :
£| (5,887,777 05)

Date jg//)t//‘a




PVl

]
Q//F /ST = 4&6&1 s
S0 9LD'9ZT'9
Iv6 b2 [8Y ENN ‘vordrRyoN ‘Pecy ISNOWRIALNS 7 "LotliARg [RADY paywr Abuaul sndQ
10Une)
00 901 HNY Zai YPIMION 45 5R13d 15 iieH AP A a0y
ZA6 OZN voptar ‘pRoY YBiH LT ‘asToH aung uospny aIkuRel
0T 59 MLT £1OM ‘THORRM ‘Proy uopuR(D) BE ‘Buiping SpAH prempy Auaug euauo))
95 ZEE'Z8E NHP 158 0lsug 19a8S Wwiud 7/ N0H Ysng|  Susunsaau] Auadaldt ysng
OHTTST S
6 126°09 13215 UBRJIADG ‘g X0 (id ‘BSN0H UBRBADS 'dT) PIRPPOSy MEYSBIDDY 05 1d SMOPILW, YSTICOS |
65 D6E 06 TING ‘Bunpiopm ‘Sogy X0 Od {ySinqups) seo waLg)
P
00 003°EbY MES XTIM ‘w0pu0T ‘pRoy SPEGOALE b 'a5N0H Wne "gT] aLeqen &f]  {(weybupion) soewadoy
papun uspes
00 8£5'T9T SMZ AZD3 “Uopudn “BaNg POOM 3UQ “SPBUS.BAT 0f RN AXgsajRUg
£ STETOE JYE 61HY *%ISINS 15ap ‘pRSULG 1523 19345 UBIH G “1309 PUR LOSRH 60} PRULLT JBUGAPOII
DO 866'90E N9 DTM ‘Lopus 4aans YIIBM b 0D 18 POGMRPUT 0/ DI PUOj U306 ]
00 B68°652 209 159 ‘\asun ‘1583 Xpesl Adwa “Aend) HOWR| ¢ ‘3uead puog o/ uosqO W
diL 955
00 D009 553 ‘YbRIARY ‘Buen sucpher) g ‘esnoy abrue, ‘dnous) A1D004 JODRA 0/ uoyog s
00 D0D°0Y9 WHY OTQV “UBSAqY '13ang 250y 75 ‘¢ SPupy) weyfupan oy PR 0 LoD
Do 00§81 v ALDZ ‘Lopuo) ‘Pety AND vgE ‘uojuo) g abuens jees] a0 PRI} JUMSHOM|
[85 £16°618 NN 2O 'SURH "BApey “1aaas BUIem vt ‘suRudooy 0/ SAHLD00L BpUer)
P SFSTUL pung aunga
£+ E88°T65 XX ATIM “u0pUOT "LLCQICH L 06 "BuUBMSIC 0] [aisuag) g 1e6en
S3IFSMU ] DO
01 13 037 £8 ‘Weyburung @aags punwipl (2T ‘ZLd 9P Qxeqo) [eadw|
PR
b0 81¢°200'T VS 157 ‘SP8IT ‘may Wed T 'dTY SUDSRL4 JudsLd 0/l saeysy wewpean
FIIBIISIALT
04 £0£°65T ¥3$ 719 ‘moSsel 1sans WA £7T AQuadng usapiaqy]
198 #62'627 NP 118 58)j2g 13305 A2W 0T/t SRS MUE O/ payunt waIpo ]
3 [=X3) JCHPRD 3 wewen o
Aqunoas 4o anjep, Ayimws dneq | AQ piay Agunoes Aue jo pejag 3GRp J2 Junoury apansed L) ssappy JYPALS JO AweN

uoissassod s, Auedwo) oy ut Ao Ladioud J9A0 B{1 JO LOTUDIS BUILLIRY LIORPAD PUE SIOARS pug Spool
40 Addns a4y 40 BoupApe Ut Pled SjunouR BUID SISO puR Sjuswsa.62 9{2S [AUTIIPUOD 10 BUISES! BRIBYD S6RUmING-ainy (apUN SICHRED |2 AJRUDD| PUR SICUPR. 1J 30U 1STU NoA JON

SHOLIQFU) ANVIWOD




ol \ .\/ \ \OL eg g ainyeubis

Adeuipio £9100000000 |1 ZA6 07N ‘uopuon ‘aucisiaum ‘peoy UBIH $6£T “asnoy oing paywn 16 aqaas

Aeupio £9T0000000°0  |660°000°0% ZA6 OZN ‘Uopuo’ ‘aucisiaum ‘peod YBIH b6ET ‘asnoH oing papwr] g aqons

AreuipiQ £SE£00000000 0 |T8L'Z0S'E8T ZAB DZN ‘uopuo ‘sucisiaum ‘peocy ybiy $6ET ‘asnoH aing paywn g aqoas
aseys tad anjea PRy

PI8Y S3IBYS JO S|IETRQ |RUHLION $3JBYS JOo ON (opoxysod ypim) ssatppy Iapjoyaleys Jo AEN

SYITTOHIYVHS ANVAIWOD




